WGVU-FM FY2019 Donor List

CLIENT AIR DATE AIRDATE PROGRAM UNDERWRITTEN
BEGINNING ENDING
20 MONROE LIVE 06/15/18 07/21/18 ROS FM
20 MONROE LIVE 07/19/18 07/21/18 ROS FM
ALLIANCE BEVERAGE 04/13/19 04/13/19 LOCAL BLUES MATTER FM
BILLY'S LOUNGE 04/04/18 04/06/19 BLUES PROGRAMMING FM
BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD 03/16/19 03/16/19 BRUNCH AT THE GARDENS FM
BRETON TRAVEL 01/06/18 12/29/18 RICK STEVES FM
BRETON TRAVEL 03/16/19 03/16/19 BRUNCH AT THE GARDENS FM
BRETON TRAVEL 01/05/19 12/28/19 RICK STEVES FM
BROADWAY GRAND RAPIDS 09/19/18 10/10/18 FINDING NEVERLAND FM
CHEESE LADY (THE) 03/16/19 03/16/19 BRUNCH AT THE GARDENS FM
CIRCLE THEATRE 05/02/19 09/21/19 PRIME TIME ROS FM
COMMUNITY FOUNDATION OF HOLLAND ZEELAND 11/05/18 12/30/18 TRADE FM
COMMUNITY FOUNDATION OF MUSKEGON 11/26/18 12/31/18 ROS FM
CONSUMERS ENERGY 07/02/18 07/02/18 WEATHER TRIGGER FM
CONSUMERS ENERGY 08/27/18 08/27/18 WEATHER TRIGGER FM
CONSUMERS ENERGY 08/29/18 08/29/18 WEATHER TRIGGER FM
CONSUMERS ENERGY 10/04/18 10/04/18 WEATHER TRIGGER FM
CONSUMERS ENERGY 10/20/18 10/20/18 WEATHER TRIGGER FM
CONSUMERS ENERGY 02/06/19 02/06/19 WEATHER TRIGGER FM
CONSUMERS ENERGY 02/07/19 02/07/19 WEATHER TRIGGER FM
CONSUMERS ENERGY 02/08/19 02/08/19 WEATHER TRIGGER FM
CONSUMERS ENERGY 02/09/19 02/09/19 WEATHER TRIGGER FM
CONSUMERS ENERGY 02/10/19 02/10/19 WEATHER TRIGGER FM
CONSUMERS ENERGY 02/15/19 02/15/19 WEATHER TRIGGER FM
CONSUMERS ENERGY 02/24/19 02/24/19 WEATHER TRIGGER FM
CONSUMERS ENERGY 02/25/19 02/25/19 WEATHER TRIGGER FM
CONSUMERS ENERGY 02/07/19 02/07/19 WEATHER TRIGGER FM
CONSUMERS ENERGY 04/11/19 04/11/19 WEATHER TRIGGER FM
CONSUMERS ENERGY 04/14/19 04/14/19 WEATHER TRIGGER FM
CONSUMERS ENERGY 04/15/19 04/15/19 WEATHER TRIGGER FM
CONSUMERS ENERGY 06/01/19 06/01/19 WEATHER TRIGGER FM
CONSUMERS ENERGY (WKAR) 03/19/18 03/15/19 ROS FM

CONSUMERS ENERGY (WKAR) 05/27/19 04/30/20 ROS FM




CROFOOT

DAVID & DIANA MORGENSTERN
DOGWOOD CENTER FOR THE PERF ARTS
DOGWOOD CENTER FOR THE PERF ARTS
FRAUENTHAL CENTER FOR THE PERF ARTS
FRAUENTHAL CENTER FOR THE PERF ARTS
GRAND JAZZ FEST

GRAND JAZZ FEST

GRAND RAPIDS BALLET COMPANY
GRAND RAPIDS CIVIC THEATRE

GRAND RAPIDS CIVIC THEATRE

GRAND RAPIDS COMMUNITY FOUNDATION
GRAND RAPIDS PUBLIC MUSEUM

GRAND RAPIDS PUBLIC MUSEUM

GRAND RAPIDS PUBLIC MUSEUM

GRAND RAPIDS PUBLIC SCHOOLS

GRAND RAPIDS SYMPHONY

GRAND RAPIDS SYMPHONY

GRAND X-RAY

GREAT AMERICAN BAGEL

GVSU CHARTER SCHOOLS

GVSU INSTITUTIONAL MARKETING

GVSU INSTITUTIONAL MARKETING

GVSU INSTITUTIONAL MARKETING

GVSU INSTITUTIONAL MARKETING
HAWKINS & CO CPA

HEALTH WEST

HEALTH WEST

HEART OF WEST MICHIGAN UNITED WAY
HOLLAND MUSEUM

HOLLAND MUSEUM

HOLLAND MUSEUM

HOLLAND MUSEUM

HOLLAND MUSEUM

INTERSECTION (THE)
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08/27/18
03/16/19
09/18/18
09/18/18
09/17/18
09/17/18
07/30/18
07/30/18
07/16/18
09/10/18
09/10/18
03/16/19
10/15/18
11/05/18
11/05/18
10/01/18
09/11/17
07/25/18
10/09/18
03/16/19
04/10/00
09/12/18
09/10/18
03/16/19
02/18/19
03/16/19
05/06/19
05/06/19
09/10/18
08/13/18
09/24/18
01/14/19
01/21/19
03/16/19
11/16/18

09/28/18
03/16/19
05/09/19
05/09/19
05/17/19
05/17/19
08/19/18
08/19/18
05/06/19
06/07/19
06/07/19
03/16/19
06/21/19
02/22/19
02/22/19
01/15/19
08/30/18
08/02/18
10/31/18
03/16/19
06/28/19
10/03/18
12/01/18
03/16/19
03/16/19
03/16/19
05/29/19
05/29/19
09/28/18
12/31/19
12/29/18
05/25/19
04/07/19
03/16/19
11/24/18

ROS

BRUNCH AT THE GARDENS
ROS

TRADE

ROS

TRADE

TRADE

JAZZ

ROS-TRADE

ROS

ROS

BRUNCH AT THE GARDENS
ROS

ROS

ROS

PRIMETIME

ROS

PICNIC POPS

ROS

BRUNCH AT THE GARDENS
ROS

ROS

ROS

BRUNCH AT THE GARDENS
ROS

BRUNCH AT THE GARDENS
ROS

TRADE

ROS

ROS

ROS

ROS

ROS

BRUNCH AT THE GARDENS
BLUES PROGRAMMING

FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
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JOHN BALL ZOO SOCIETY
KENDRA CONSULTING

KENDRA CONSULTING

LAKESHORE ETHNIC DIVERSITY ALLIANCE
LINC COMMUNITY REVITALIZATION INC
LIVE NATION

LIVE NATION

LIVE NATION

LIVE NATION

LIVE NATION

MAGICSPACE ENTERTAINMENT

MDOT

MEL TROTTER MINISTRIES

MEL TROTTER MINISTRIES

MESSA

MESSA

METRO HEALTH

MICHIGAN EDUCATION TRUST

MICHIGAN EDUCATION TRUST

MICHIGAN POLITICAL LEADERSHIP PROGRAM
MILLER AUDITORIUM

MUSKEGON CIVIC THEATRE

MUSKEGON CIVIC THEATRE

MUSKEGON LAKESHORE CHAMBER OF COMMERCE
MUSKEGON MUSEUM OF ART
MUSKEGON MUSEUM OF ART
MUSKEGON MUSEUM OF ART
MUSKEGON MUSEUM OF ART
MUSKEGON MUSEUM OF ART
MUSKEGON MUSEUM OF ART
MUSKEGON MUSEUM OF ART
MUSKEGON MUSEUM OF ART
MUSKEGON MUSEUM OF ART
MUSKEGON MUSEUM OF ART

RAPID (THE)

05/02/18
03/26/18
04/03/19
05/27/19
05/29/19
11/15/18
11/30/18
01/28/19
03/26/19
06/20/19
03/05/19
05/21/18
10/01/18
10/12/18
04/09/18
04/22/19
03/16/19
06/07/19
06/17/19
06/12/18
10/01/18
10/15/18
02/11/19
06/27/18
09/28/17
09/28/17
05/21/18
10/02/18
10/16/18
10/11/18
12/03/18
12/04/18
05/02/19
12/20/18
10/01/17

10/27/18
03/22/19
04/02/20
06/10/19
06/07/19
11/19/18
12/06/18
01/31/19
03/30/19
06/25/19
03/08/19
09/03/18
03/29/19
12/30/18
04/05/19
04/21/20
03/16/19
06/25/19
07/31/19
09/27/18
02/01/19
05/05/19
05/05/19
07/06/18
08/12/18
08/12/18
09/03/18
10/31/18
12/09/18
10/26/18
03/03/19
02/24/19
08/02/19
03/08/19
09/30/18

ROS
MARKETPLACE
MARKETPLACE
ROS

ROS

ROS

ROS

ROS

ROS

ROS

ROS

ROS

ROS

ROS

DRIVE TIME
DRIVE TIME
BRUNCH AT THE GARDENS
ROS

ROS

ROS
ROS-PHANTOM
ROS

ROS

ROS

ROS

ROS

ROS

JAZZ

ROS

ROS

ROS

ROS

ROS

ROS

ROS

FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM



ROWERDINK INC/AC DELCO
ROWERDINK INC/AC DELCO
ROWERDINK INC/AC DELCO
ROWERDINK INC/AC DELCO
SMG

SMG

SMG

SMG

SMG

SMG

SMG

SMG

SMG

SMG

SMG

SMG

SMG

ST CECILIA MUSIC CENTER
ST CECILIAMUSIC CENTER
STATE THEATRE

TEDX GVSU

TEDX GVSU

THEO PRODUCTIONS

UICA

UICA

WEST MICHIGAN WHITECAPS
WEST MICHIGAN WHITECAPS
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10/02/17
10/08/18
11/25/18
03/01/19
08/20/18
09/26/18
10/12/18
11/05/18
12/12/18
01/09/19
02/13/19
03/04/19
04/17/19
04/10/19
05/06/19
04/30/19
06/07/19
10/01/18
09/29/18
08/31/18
02/20/19
03/01/19
09/30/18
07/05/18
07/12/18
04/30/18
05/01/19

10/05/18
10/04/19
11/27/18
03/15/19
08/19/18
09/30/18
10/29/18
11/09/18
12/16/12
01/13/19
02/17/19
03/25/19
04/20/19
04/13/19
05/23/19
05/10/19
06/17/19
04/24/19
04/24/19
09/07/18
03/15/19
03/15/19
10/18/18
05/16/19
05/30/19
08/26/18
08/25/19

SKYVIEW TRAFFIC
SKYVIEW TRAFFIC
GIVING TUESDAY CHALLENGE
BRUNCH AT THE GARDENS
ROS

ROS

ROS

ROS

ROS

ROS

ROS

ROS

ROS

ROS

ROS

ROS

ROS

ROS

ROS

JAZZ

ROS

ROS

ROS

ROS

ROS

ROS

ROS-TRADE

FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM



